
BNP Paribas World Team Cup - European Qualification

Week of

13 MAR 2024
City,Country

Jurmala, LAT

ORDER OF PLAY
Saturday 16 Mar 2024

ITF Referee 

 

Team nominational must be done before 8:45!
Court 2
Starting at 09:45

Quad - Position 5-6
Sweden - Austria - MS2

Anders HARD (SWE)
vs.

Markus WALLNER (AUT)

6-2 6-1 

Court 3
Starting at 09:45

Women - Position 1-2
Austria - Turkiye - WS2

Vanessa JENEWEIN (AUT)
vs.

zeliha AKSAK (TUR)

6-1 6-3 

Court 4
Starting at 09:45

Men - Position 01-04
Italy - Sweden - MS2

Francesco FELICI (ITA)
vs.

Stefan OLSSON (SWE)

6-1 6-1 

Court 5
Starting at 09:45

Women - Position 5-6
Sweden - Lithuania - WS2

Sanna KLINDT (SWE)
vs.

Kotryna ZIZMARAITE (LTU)

6-3 6-1 

Court 6
Starting at 09:45

Women - Position 1-2
Switzerland - Latvia - WS2

Angela GROSSWILER (SUI)
vs.

Ailina MOSKO (LAT)

6-1 6-0 

Court 7
Starting at 09:45

Quad - Position 1-2
Great Britain - Turkiye - MS2

Gregory SLADE (GBR)
vs.

Ugur ALTINEL (TUR)

6-4 6-2 

Court 8
Starting at 09:45

Men - Position 01-04
Austria - Germany - MS2

Josef RIEGLER (AUT)
vs.

Christoph WILKE (GER)

2-6 6-3 6-4 

Court 9
Starting at 09:45

Quad - Position 1-2
France - Germany - MS2

Jerome DE MEYERE (FRA)
vs.

Marcus LAUDAN (GER)

3-6 7-6(4) 6-3 

1

Followed by
Quad - Position 5-6

Sweden - Austria - MS1

Petter EDSTROM (SWE)
vs.

Roman ZECHMEISTER (AUT)

6-2 6-4 

Followed by
Women - Position 1-2
Austria - Turkiye - WS1

Christina PESENDORFER (AUT)
vs.

Esra BOZDEMIR (TUR)

7-6(4) 6-2 

Followed by
Men - Position 01-04
Italy - Sweden - MS1

Luca ARCA (ITA)
vs.

Hampus LINDER-OLOFSSON (SWE)

6-2 6-3 

Followed by
Women - Position 5-6

Sweden - Lithuania - WS1

Emma GJERSETH (SWE)
vs.

Agneska TOLOCKO (LTU)

6-4 6-0 

Followed by
Women - Position 1-2

Switzerland - Latvia - WS1

Nalani BUOB (SUI)
vs.

Diana NIKIFOROVA (LAT)

6-1 6-0 

Followed by
Quad - Position 1-2

Great Britain - Turkiye - MS1

Andy LAPTHORNE (GBR)
vs.

Ahmet KAPLAN (TUR)

6-1 6-2 

Followed by
Men - Position 01-04

Austria - Germany - MS1

Nico LANGMANN (AUT)
vs.

Anthony DITTMAR (GER)

7-6(5) 6-4 

Followed by
Quad - Position 1-2

France - Germany - MS1

Justin MICHEL (FRA)
vs.

Maximillian LAUDAN (GER)

6-2 6-1 
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After 45 min
Quad - Position 5-6

Sweden - Austria - MD
Petter EDSTROM (SWE) /

Anders HARD (SWE)
vs.

Markus WALLNER (AUT) /
Roman ZECHMEISTER (AUT)

7-5 6-4 

After 30 min
Women - Position 1-2
Austria - Turkiye - WD

Vanessa JENEWEIN (AUT) /
Christina PESENDORFER (AUT)

vs.
zeliha AKSAK (TUR) /
Ebru SULAK (TUR)

6-2 6-1 

After 30 min
Men - Position 01-04
Italy - Sweden - MD
Luca ARCA (ITA) /

Antonio CIPPO (ITA)
vs.

Hampus LINDER-OLOFSSON (SWE) /

Stefan OLSSON (SWE)
6-1 6-0 

After 30 min
Women - Position 5-6

Sweden - Lithuania - WD
Emma GJERSETH (SWE) /

Sanna KLINDT (SWE)
vs.

Agneska TOLOCKO (LTU) /
Kotryna ZIZMARAITE (LTU)

Not Played

After 30 min
Women - Position 1-2

Switzerland - Latvia - WD
Nalani BUOB (SUI) /

Angela GROSSWILER (SUI)
vs.

Diana NIKIFOROVA (LAT) /
Zanete VASARAUDZE-GAILITE (LAT)

Not Played

After 45 min
Quad - Position 1-2

Great Britain - Turkiye - MD
Andy LAPTHORNE (GBR) /

Gregory SLADE (GBR)
vs.

Ali ATAMAN (TUR) /
Ahmet KAPLAN (TUR)

Not Played

After 30 min
Men - Position 01-04

Austria - Germany - MD
Martin LEGNER (AUT) /
Josef RIEGLER (AUT)

vs.
Anthony DITTMAR (GER) /

Christoph WILKE (GER)
Not Played

After 45 min
Quad - Position 1-2

France - Germany - MD
Jerome DE MEYERE (FRA) /
Thomas HUGUENIN (FRA)

vs.
Marcus LAUDAN (GER) /

Maximillian LAUDAN (GER)
6-0 6-0 
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Not before 12:00, Court TBA
Men - Position 05-08

Hungary - Portugal - MS2

Attila FARKAS (HUN)
vs.

Joao COUCEIRO (POR)

6-2 6-0 

Not before 12:00, Court TBA
Men - Position 05-08

Croatia - Belgium - MS2

Ante KOLUNDIJA (CRO)
vs.

Ivan KINDT (BEL)

6-2 6-2 

Not before 12:00, Court TBA
Men - Position 09-12

Greece - Switzerland - MS2

Epaminondas STAMATIS (GRE)
vs.

Jean-Bernard VEUTHEY (SUI)

6-1 7-6(4) 

Not before 12:00, Court TBA
Men - Position 09-12

Estonia - Romania - MS2

Viljar VILLISTE (EST)
vs.

Stancu Ionut FILISAN (ROU)

6-3 6-1 
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Followed by
Men - Position 05-08

Hungary - Portugal - MS1

Roland NEMETH (HUN)
vs.

Carlos LEITAO (POR)

6-1 6-1 

Followed by
Men - Position 05-08

Croatia - Belgium - MS1

Sven MARETIC (CRO)
vs.

Mike DENAYER (BEL)

4-6 6-2 6-1 

Followed by
Men - Position 09-12

Greece - Switzerland - MS1

Giorgos LAZARIDIS (GRE)
vs.

Roger BAUMANN (SUI)

7-5 3-6 7-6(5) 

Followed by
Men - Position 09-12

Estonia - Romania - MS1

Urmo VOOGLA (EST)
vs.

Daniel DANILA (ROU)

6-4 0-6 6-1 
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After 30 min
Men - Position 05-08

Hungary - Portugal - MD
Attila FARKAS (HUN) /
Roland NEMETH (HUN)

vs.
Joao COUCEIRO (POR) /

Joao SANONA (POR)
6-1 6-2 

After 30 min
Men - Position 05-08

Croatia - Belgium - MD
Anto JOSKIC (CRO) /
Sven MARETIC (CRO)

vs.
Joachim GERARD (BEL) /

Ivan KINDT (BEL)
Not Played

After 30 min
Men - Position 09-12

Greece - Switzerland - MD
Giorgos LAZARIDIS (GRE) /

Epaminondas STAMATIS (GRE)
vs.

Herbert KELLER (SUI) /
Jean-Bernard VEUTHEY (SUI)

7-5 5-7 10-6 

After 30 min
Men - Position 09-12

Estonia - Romania - MD
Viljar VILLISTE (EST) /
Urmo VOOGLA (EST)

vs.
Ciprian ANTON (ROU) /

Mihai GAITA (ROU)
Not Played

6

  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Referee
 
 

 15 MAR 2024 16:28
  


